501988370 07/13/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Osamu KUROKAWA	06/22/2012
Kazuki EGUCHI	06/22/2012
Naoki YOSHIDA	06/22/2012
Shunsuke YOKOUCHI	06/22/2012
Toru SHIIBA	06/22/2012
Tomiharu HAMAGUCHI	06/22/2012
Yasuyuki UEDA	06/22/2012
Yasuhiro WATANABE	06/22/2012
Hiroaki AKIYAMA	06/22/2012
Takayuki KIDO	06/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC CORPORATION		
Street Address:	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-Ku		
City:	Tokyo		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	108-8001		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13377730	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)293-7860

 Phone:
 202-293-7060

Email: sughrue@sughrue.com, cmerino@sughrue.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion PLLC

PATENT

REEL: 028546 FRAME: 0243

OF \$40.00 133/7/30

501988370

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Ave NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q127929

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Catherine C. Merino, New Apps Specialist

Total Attachments: 3

source=Q127929_Q127929_Assignment#page1.tif

source=Q127929_Q127929_Assignment#page2.tif

source=Q127929_Q127929_Assignment#page3.tif

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, Wwe, Osamu KUR Shunsuke YOKOUCHI, Toru SHIIB	OKAWA, Kazuki EGUCHI, N A. Tomiharu HAMAGUCHI. Y	aoki YOSHIDA, ————————————————————————————————————
Yasuhiro WATANABE, Hiroaki AK	IYAMA and Takayuki KIDO,	ÅÅ.
all of Tokyo, Japan	300000000000000000000000000000000000000	
hereinafter called assignor(s), have in COMMUNICATION SYSTEM AND SERVICE IN FEMTO CELL		
and executed an application for Lette June 22, 2012; and	ers Patent of the United States of	of America therefor on
Whereas,	NEC CORPORATION	
•	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-	ku,
	Tokyo 108-8001 Japan	
(assignee), desires to acquire invention, and to any United States p	the entire right, title, and interestatents to be obtained therefor;	est in the application and
Now therefore, for valuable of	consideration, receipt whercof i	s hereby acknowledged,
assignee, its successors and assigns, invention disclosed therein for the U under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we requany Letters Patent granted upon the issuccessors and assigns; and I/we will necessary by the assignee in connect do so by the assignee.	nited States of America, includes the Director – U.S. Patent a invention set forth in the applical execute without further considerations.	ing the right to claim priority and Trademark Office to issue ation to the assignee, its deration all papers deemed
•	quest our attorneys SUGHRUI	EMTON, PLLC of 2100
Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washing	gton, DC 20037-3213 to insert	here in parentheses
(Application number 13/377,730	and Confirmati	on number
5195, filed and application number of said appli	December 12, 2011	the ming date
auer abbucanou nemoer or eare abbu	Canon when anown.	
Date: June 22, 2012 (<u> Ramu Huroko</u> UROKAWA Varuki Eruchi	wa 📆
	UROKAWA ,	(38)
Date: June 22, 2012	Harubi Equehi	(5)
s/ Kazuki E	GUÇHI	
Date: June 22, 2012	boli Joshida	
	OSHIDA	**************************************
Date:	MANAGEMENT	AV-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0-0
Y**	e YOKOUCHI	
Date: June 22, 2012 STORUSHI	Jorn Shirba	
	omiharu Hamagachi	
June 22, 2012	u HAMAGUCHI	**************************************

For Non-U.S. Clients

Assignment

Shunsuke YOKOUCHI, Toru SHII	ROKAWA, Kazuki EGUCHI, Naoki YOSHIDA, BA, Tomiharu HAMAGUCHI, Yasuyuki UEDA,
Yasuhiro WATANABE, Hirozki A all of Tokyo, Japan	KIYAMA and Takayuki KIDO,
hereinafter called assignor(s), have	invented certain improvements in ND APPARATUS FOR PROVIDING SUPPLEMENTARY
SERVICE IN FEMTO CELL	
and executed an application for Let June 22, 2012; and	ters Patent of the United States of America therefor on
Whereas,	NEC CORPORATION
·	7-1, Shiba 5-chome, Minato-ku,
	Tokyo 108-8001 Japan
	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A
(assignee), desires to acquir invention, and to any United States	re the entire right, title, and interest in the application and patents to be obtained therefor;
Now therefore, for valuable	consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,
under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we red any Letters Patent granted upon the successors and assigns; and I/we we necessary by the assignee in conne- do so by the assignee. I/We hereby authorize and Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washi	United States of America, including the right to claim priority quest the Director – U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its ill execute without further consideration all papers deemed ction with the United States application when called upon to request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 ngton, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses
(Application number 13/377,730	and Confirmation number
5195 , file and application number of said app	ed <u>December 12, 2011</u>) the filing date
with oppositions within he now ont	FALSTONIA VI ALTON ADDOM 11 A-1
Date:	
s' Osamu l	KUROKAWA
Date:	
s/ Kazuki	EGUCHI
Date:	
	YOSHIDA
Date: June 22, 2012 Sku	nsuke Yokondi (芳)
s/ Shunsu	ike YOKOUCHI
Date: s/ Toru SI	TITD A
Date:	AIIDA .
	aru HAMAGUCHI

Date:	June	22.	2012		Yasuyuki	Ueda	
Date:	June	NA T	s/ 2012	Yasuvuki HEDA	Yasuhiro	Watarobe (3)	1999anaanaanaa dhabb
Date:	June		s/ 2012	Yasuhiro WATANAE		· AN)
Date:		,	s/	Hiroaki AKIYAMA	,	iki Kido ®)
Date:	<u>June</u>	******	s/	Takayuki KIDO			
	***************************************	,	s/				
(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)							
	Witr	1 ess:		Hiroshi	Stamuel	a.	
			********	Hisaijuki Fry	S. L. A. hipsacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacacac		